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Important Notice 

National Securities Clearing Corporation 

P&S #: 8397 

A#: 8824 

DATE: MARCH 11, 2020 

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS 

ATTENTION: MANAGING PARTNER/OFFICER, P&S MANAGER, CASHIER 

MANAGER, DATA PROCESSING MANAGER, FUND/SERV 

PARTICIPANTS 

FROM: CASHIERING 

SUBJECT: YEAR 2020 OBLIGATION WAREHOUSE RECAPS SCHEDULE 

 
Effective March 11, 2020, the monthly schedule for the National Securities Clearing Corporation 
(NSCC)’s Obligation Warehouse (OW) process known as the Reconfirmation and Pricing Service 
(RECAPS) will no longer be published.  The 2020 schedule was announced in the Important Notice A# 

8768, dated November 1, 2019.  The remaining 2020 dates for OW RECAPS are set forth in the table 
below.  Additionally, the RECAPS schedule can be found on the home screen of Obligation 
Warehouse.   
 

If the schedule changes on an ad-hoc basis, an Important Notice will be published reflecting any 
changes.   
 
 

Year 2020 monthly Obligation Warehouse  RECAPS cycle calendar 
 

RECAPS Date Settlement Date of RECAPS 

Friday March 13, 2020 Monday March 16, 2020 

Monday March 30, 2020 Tuesday March 31, 2020 

Tuesday April 14, 2020 Wednesday April 15, 2020 

Wednesday April 29, 2020 Thursday April 30, 2020 
Friday May 15, 2020 Monday May 18, 2020 

Thursday May 28, 2020 Friday May 29, 2020 

Friday June 12, 2020 Monday June 15, 2020 

Monday June 29, 2020 Tuesday June 30, 2020 

Friday July 10, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020 

Thursday July 30, 2020 Friday July 31, 2020 

Friday August 14, 2020 Monday August 17, 2020 

Friday August 28, 2020 Monday August 31, 2020 
Friday September 11, 2020 Monday September 14, 2020 
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Tuesday September 29, 2020 Wednesday September 30, 2020 
Wednesday October 14, 2020 Thursday October 15, 2020 

Thursday October 29, 2020 Friday October 30, 2020 

Friday November 13, 2020 Monday November 16, 2020 

Friday November 27, 2020 Monday November 30, 2020 

Friday December 11, 2020 Monday December 14, 2020 

Wednesday December 30, 2020 Thursday December 31, 2020 

 
 
Questions regarding the information in this Important Notice or Obligation Warehouse can be directed to 
Cashiering Operations at 888-382-2721 options 5 & 4. 
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